

Spartan Chemical Company, Inc.

Letter of Guarantee: SPARCLEAN SURE STEP [59]

Spartan Chemical Company, Inc., as the manufacturer of SparClean Sure Step [59], guarantees that this product is safe and effective for use in food processing plants, including federally inspected facilities, when used as directed on the product labeling and as directed below in this letter. When used in this manner this product will not adulterate food product or create unsanitary conditions. SparClean Sure Step [59] is a floor and wall cleaner which contains lipase enzymes to assist removal of greasy soils from these surfaces.

Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA), Spartan Chemical Company, Inc., will provide all supporting documents to demonstrate that the product is safe and/or suitable for use as intended.

Complies with the Following USA Requirements:

- · Complies with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act.
- Conforms to Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)'s "Sanitation Performance Standards Compliance Guide"
- Meets the profile of USDA's former "A4" "Floor and wall cleaners for use in all departments".

Before using Clean on the Sure Step [59] in or around food processing areas, food products and packaging materials must be removed from the area or carefully protected. After using this product, surfaces must be thoroughly rinsed with potable water.

Directions for use:

- 1. SWEEP floor to remove any loose debris.
- Mix SparClean Sure Step at 8-16 ml per 4 liters of water. Dilute with cold or warm water. DO NOT dilute with hot water.
 Mop or flood the floor with diluted cleaner so as to SATURATE the entire floor.
- 4. Allow diluted cleaner to SIT on floor (at least 5 minutes) until the solution has had enough time to penetrate the soil.
- 5. SCRUB floor with a deck brush or other stiff bristled brush.
- 6. SQUEEGEE remaining water into the floor drain.
- DO NOT RINSE. Allow to air dry and walk away with a sure step.

Carefully read and follow all statements on the labeling and Safety Data Sheet while using this product. SPARTAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

Rebecca S. Kaufold Manager of Government Affairs & Sustainability

Issued:

This letter of guarantee is valid until the edition is replaced or revoked by Spartan Chemical. The status of this letter of guarantee may be verified by contacting Spartan Chemical Company Customer Service at 800-537-8990.

©SCC09/19

We make clean simple

Headquarters 1110Spartan Drive, Maumee, OH 43537 Toll Free: 1-800-537-8990 www.spartanchemical.com Phone: 419-531-5551 Fax: 419-536-8423 Manufacturing Fax: 419-724-7550 Order Fax: 419-897-9862